FORM PTQ-1595 (Modified) (Rev 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02 09-01-1999



Docket No.: 13768.76

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab	settings	<b>+</b>	<b>+</b>	<b>→</b>	1

Tab settings → → → ▼		101113	5202		<b>Y</b>	▼
To the Honorable Comr	nissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks:	Please reco	rd the attached or	iginal documents or o	copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying pa Sachin Kukreja</li> </ol>	rty(ies):		2. Name a	nd address of reco	eiving party(ies):	
			Name:	Microsoft Correct	receiv	EM
			Internal	Address:	452	
Additional names(s) of con	veying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No			APR 2 9 1999	
3. Nature of conveyance:	4-29	-99				-
■ Assignment		Merger	Street A	ddress: One Mic	rosoft Way	
☐ Security Agreement		Change of Name				
☐ Other			City: Re	dmond	State: WA Z	IP: 98052
Execution Date: July 30,	1998		Additional n	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached? 🔲 Yes	<b>⊠</b> No
4. Application number(s)	or registration n	iumbers(s):				
If this document is beir	ng filed together	with a new application	n, the execut	ion date of the ap	plication is:	
A. Patent Application N	lo.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)		
09/127,236						
		Additional numbers attac	│ ched? ☐ Y	∕es 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of p concerning documents	-	•	6. Total nu	mber of application	ons and patents invol	ved: 1
Name: RICK D. NYD						
		ECCED 6 CDD/ DV	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Internal Address: WO		EGGER & SEELEY		losed - Any exces lited or debited to	s or insufficiency sho	uld be
05/10/1999 DHGUYEN 0000013	3 09127236 40.00 OP		_		·	
01 FC:581	40.00 UP		Auth	norized to be char	ged to deposit accou	nt
Street Address: 1000 l	Eagle Gate Tow	er	8. Deposit	account number:		
60 East South Temple			23-3178			_
City: Salt Lake City	State	UT ZIP: 84111	23-31/8		400	<del>spec</del> Fle
		DO NOT	USE THIS SPAC	CE	No	Spec
9. Statement and signatu	re.				•	Fla
To the best of my knov of the original documer	vledge and belie	ef, the foregoing inform	nation is true	and correct and a		
RICK D. NYDEGGER		Suk	1/-/	Edlegen	APRIL 29,	1999
Name of Perso			Signatur	, ,,,,	Date	
	l otal number of	pages including cover s	neet, attachme	ents, and document		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010068 FRAME: 0697** 

FORM PTD-1595 (Modified)

Tab settings → →

(Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02 7-31-98 08-10-1998



Docket No.: 13768.76

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100790372

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sachin Kukreja  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment  □ Merger □ Security Agreement  □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: July 30, 1998  4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Microsoft  Internal Address:  Street Address: One Microsoft Way  City: Redmond State: WA ZIP: 98052  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached to the control of	B. Patent No.(s)				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
WORKMAN DEGGER & SEELEY	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Street Address: 60 East South Temple  1000 Eagle Gate Tower  City: Salt Lake City State: UT ZIP: 84111	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  23-3178				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.  Timothy M. Farrell	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  July 31, 1998				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	1 3 ■				

PATENT **REEL: 010068 FRAME: 0698**  WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Workman, Nydegger & Seeley 1000 Eagle Gate Tower 60 East South Temple Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 PATENT APPLICATION Docket No: 13768.76

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Sachin Kukreja, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having post office address of 14029 SE 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Bellevue, WA 98007, respectively, am the single inventor of an invention entitled "METHOD COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT, AND SYSTEM FOR ASSESSING THE PERFORMANCE OF A PACKET SCHEDULER," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, Microsoft (hereinafter referred that ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letter patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application, and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

> PATENT REEL: 010068 FRAME: 0699

Sachin	Kukreja
Sachin Kukreja	

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

: ss.

COUNTY OF KING

G:\DATA\WPDOCS

On \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1926 before me personally appeared Sachin Kukreja, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and know the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

NOTARY PUB

Residing at <u>Pedm</u>

My Commission Expires: M

march. 1

16 200

2

RECORDED: 04/29/1999